but shall not be unreasonably withheld. If ReGeneration Schools makes 
building adaptations to the School Facilities without the required prior 
written consent of CICS or the applicable landlord, and CICS and/or such 
landlord does not provide subsequent approval, CICS shall deduct one 
hundred and five percent (105%) of the cost of such building adaptations 
from ReGeneration Schools' succeeding quarterly payment, or, in the event 
that the final quarterly payment under this Agreement has already been paid 
or made available to ReGeneration Schools, ReGeneration Schools shall